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Rick Cloud 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6871
richard.cloud@ct.gov 
•	 ED 400
•	 ED Facts
•	 Perkins Data
•	 Data Warehouse

Kendra Shakir
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6896 
kendra.shakir@ct.gov 
•	 Public School Information 

System (PSIS)
•	 Kindergarten Inventory

Laura Guerrera 
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6898
laura.guerrera@ct.gov 
•	 Special Education Data 

Application and Collection 
(SEDAC)

•	 Directory Manager (DM)
•	 Restraint & Seclusion (R/S)
•	 Teacher-Course-Student (TCS)

Y.H. Alison Zhou
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6893
alison.zhou@ct.gov 
•	 ED 159 Non-Public School Report
•	 ED 162 Non-Certified Staff File
•	 Dropout Data
•	 Student Enrollment Analysis
•	 Free & Reduced Lunch Analysis

Yvonne Dillon
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6861
yvonne.dillon-terry@ct.gov 
•	 Public School Information 

System (PSIS)
•	 ED 159 Non Public School 

Report

Marquelle Middleton
Consultant♦ 860-713-6877
marquelle.middleton@ct.gov 
•	 June PSIS Collection
•	 Early Childhood Outcomes
•	 Evaluation Timelines
•	 Student Attendance Analysis

Francis Apaloo
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6874
francis.apaloo@ct.gov 
•	 ED 204, ED 205
•	 Graduation Cohort Analysis
•	 Blue Ribbon Analysis
•	 DCF Analysis
•	 Student Mobility Analysis

Renee Brousseau
Support Staff  ♦ 860-713-6865
renee.brousseau@ct.gov 
•	 Directory Manager (DM)
•	 Public School Information 

System (PSIS)

Raymond Martin
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6876
raymond.martin@ct.gov
•	 Educator Data System (EDS)
•	 ED 165 CT School Report	 
•	 Educator Evaluation Data 

Collection (EEDS)	  

Ajit Gopalakrishnan
Chief Performance Officer
860-713-6888
ajit.gopalakrishnan@ct.gov 

Keryn Felder
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6833
keryn.felder@ct.gov 
•	 Oct PSIS Collection
•	 ED 166  Collection
•	 Data Warehouse
•	 EdSight
 

Angela Gambaccini-May
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6847
angela.gambaccini-may@ct.gov 
•	 ED 166 Data Analysis
•	 Directory Manager (DM)
•	 Indicator 4 Analysis
•	 Connecticut Adult Education 

Reporting System (CARS)

Jayne Smalls-Brooks
Support Staff ♦ 860-713-6881
jayne.brooks@ct.gov 
•	 Special Education Data 

Application and Collection 
(SEDAC) 

•	 Restraint & Seclusion (R/S)
•	 Public School Information 

System (PSIS)	  

Michael Sabados
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6856
michael.sabados@ct.gov 
•	 ELL Reporting and Analysis
•	 ESEA Accountability Analysis
•	 Fall Hiring Survey

Chuck Martie
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6809
charles.martie@ct.gov 
•	 College Readiness
•	 Data Warehouse
•	 EdSight

John Watson
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6899
john.watson@ct.gov 
•	 Data Warehouse
•	 EdSight

860-713-6870
www.ct.gov/sde

Shondel Edwards
Admin. Asst. ♦ 860-713-6887
shondel.edwards@ct.gov 

Diane Murphy
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6891
diane.murphy@ct.gov 
•	 Special Education Data 

Analysis
•	 ESEA AccountabilityAnalysis

Jennifer Leeper
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6832
jennifer.leeper@ct.gov 
•	 Condition of Education
•	 ESEA AccountabilityAnalysis
•	 Teacher-Course-Student (TCS)

Stephanie O’Day
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6803
stephanie.oday@ct.gov
•	Special Education Data Analysis
•	Restraint and Seclusion
•	Data Warehouse
•	EdSight

Administrative and Support Unit

Data Collection Unit

Data Analysis and Research Unit

Psychometrics Unit

Data Warehouse Unit

Gilbert Andrada
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6883
gilbert.andrada@ct.gov 
•	 Gifted and Talented Education
•	 Psychometric Research and 

Support
•	 K-3 Reading Initiative Data 

Analysis
•	 Kindergarten Inventory Data 

Analysis

Pei-Hsuan Chiu
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6869
pei-hsuan.chiu@ct.gov 
•	 Student Assessment Data
•	 Blue Ribbon Analysis
•	 Psychometric Data & 

Analysis

Renée Savoie
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6858
renee.savoie@ct.gov 
•	 National Assessment of 

Educational Progress (NAEP)
•	 International Assessments
•	 ESEA Accountability Analysis

Mohamed Dirir
Consultant ♦ 860-713-6884
mohamed.dirir@ct.gov 
•	 Student Assessment Data
•	 Smarter Balanced 

Assessment Consortium 
(SBAC)

•	 Psychometric Data & 
Analysis


